

j

SLP(C)... 8838 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.8838/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in RP 434/97
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ASHOKE KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGARWALLA

Respondent (s)

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ratnadip Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks, as jointly prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master