

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8039 OF 2004

ASHOKE KUMAR JAISWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL AGARWALLA

Respondent(s)

(for directions for payment of principal amount in four equal instalments)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Applicant

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samayadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NO. 2/2005

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed as under :-

(i) The principal amount of Rs.75754/- shall be paid by the appellant to the

respondent on or before 1st October, 2005.

(ii) The amount of interest calculated upto the date of payment as abovesaid shall be

paid in 3 equal installments thereafter
falling due on 1st December, 2005, 1st

February, 2006 and 1st April, 2006.

(iii)The amount of costs awarded shall be payable on or before 1st December, 2005.

The application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master